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PERSONAL REAL ESTATE EXEMPTIONS

Basic Qualifications

Age 70 or older
Age 65 or older-single
Age 65 or older-married

10% Wartime Service Disability or Purple Heart
Loss of foot, hand, or eye

Loss of two limbs or eyes

100% disability with specially adapted housing
100% Disability/10% Service

Paraplegic due to war injury

Legally Blind

Surviving spouse of orphaned minor child

Surviving spouse orphaned minor of Police
Officer or Fire Fighter killed in line of duty

Extreme Hardship —
Seek further info at the Assessor’s office.

Deferred Tax Payment

41A  Age 65 or older
Deferred taxes accumulate with simple interest at 3%,
as a lien on the property until it is sold or the owner(s) is deceased.

Maximum Income

Maximum Assets

N/A
$20,000
$30,000

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

$40,000

(Other than domicile)

$40,000
$40,000
$55,000

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
$40,000

N/A

N/A

Exemption Amount

$175
$1,000
$1,000

$400
$750
$1,250
$1,500
$1,000
100%
$500
$175

100%

Varies

Varies



